502623924 01/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2670534

te			
39684 Eureka Drive Newark			
13717289			

PATENT REEL: 031906 FRAME: 0942

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS	SONLY				
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(1) Stuart D. Edwards (09/03/2005)(2) Simon W. H. Thomas (09/06/2005)	Name: Novasys Medical, Inc. 39684 Eureka Drive Newark, CA 94560-4805				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Assignment Merger	Name:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:				
Other	City: State: Zip:				
	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 13/717,289	B. Patent No.(s)				
Title: TREATMENT OF TISSUE IN SPHINCTERS, SINUSES, AND ORIFICES					
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210					
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0.00				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 7, 2014				
Richard D. Shoop, Reg. No. 45,763 Name of Person Signing Signature January 7, 2014 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer	nts: 2				

PATENT REEL: 031906 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I,	Stuart D	. EDWARDS	and Simon	W.H. THOMA	S
hereinafter referred to as	"ASSIGNOR/S".	have invented	certain new and	d useful improvem	ents, as
described and set forth in	the below-identi	ified application	for United State	es Letters Patent	

TITLE OF INVENTION:

	IIILE OF IN	IAEI4 I IOI4"	•
TREATMENT O	F TISSUE IN SPHINCT	ERS, SINU	SES AND ORIFICES
U.S. Serial No.	11/207,677	Filed:	08/18/2005
Manuscrip CA OARRO-ARI	<u>)5,</u> hereinafter referred to a in the said invention and a	e "ASSI(-iNE)	of business at <u>39684-Eureka Drive</u> E", is desirous of acquiring the entire in any Letters Patent which may be
other good and valuable presents does sell, assassigns, all right, titte, Patent and any Letters countries throughout is substitutions, conversionally and enjoyed by self-	e consideration, ASSIGNORS sign, and transfer unto the said interest in and to said in Patent which may be hereaft the world, including any diverse reissues revivals proto	S have sold, a aid ASSIGNE nvention, sak ter granted or visions, rene ngation, or e cclusively as it	known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and issigned, and transferred, and by these EE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and diapplication for United States Letters in the same in the United States and all wals, continuations in whole or part, extensions thereof, said interest to be the would have been held and enjoyed by ide, for all time.
expense, cooperate with verify, acknowledge, at the reissue thereof, at the reissue thereof, at the reissue thereof.	th ASSIGNEE in the prosecund deliver all such further pay not instruments of assignmer ay lawfully request, to obtain and all countries, and to ves	ition of said a pers, including at and transfe a or maintain	said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S application and/or applications, execute, gapplications for Letters Patent and for thereof, and will perform such other Letters Patent for said invention and in said ASSIGNEE'S
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, ASSIGNORS have he	ereunto signe	d their names to the assignment on the
Stuart D. EDWARDS	Jung -		DATE 9.6.05
Simon W. H. THOMAS	<u> </u>		DATE

PATENT

REEL: 031906 FRAME: 0944